M

a
rc

h
, 2

0
2

0

271

STRATEGIC REPORT

Marico Limited Integrated Report 2019-20

FINANCIAL STATEMENTSSTATUTORY REPORTS

38 The Group has a process whereby periodically all long term contracts (including derivative contracts if any) are assessed

39

40 Exceptional Items

Particulars Year ended

31st March, 2020

Year ended

31st March, 2019

Kanjikode factory of the Company
 19  -

Goodwill on acquisitions included in intangible assets was tested for impairment, basis  10  -

 29  -

41 Restatement impact of Ind AS 116

 Upon adoption of Ind AS 116, The Group has recognised leases on the balance sheet with a right-of-use asset and

has chosen not to recognise short-term leases, which are those less than 12 months, and leases of low-value assets on

 Financial statement impact

 (A)  Balance sheet

  The Group recognised leased assets on the balance sheet representing the right to use of the underlying assets

  Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS

  Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at date of transition (1st April, 2018)

Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

 -

Capital work-in-progress  -

Right of use assets  -

Investment properties  30  -  30

Goodwill  -

 60  -  60

Investment in subsidiaries and joint venture  20  -  20

Financial assets

   (i)  Investments  -

   (ii) Loans  19

 0

Deferred tax assets (net)  9  11  20

NOTES
To Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2020

272

Adjustments Ind AS

Non current tax assets (net)  33  -  33

 32  -  32

Total non-current assets  1,287  161  1,448

Current assets

Inventories  -

Financial assets

   (i) Investments  -

   (ii) Trade receivables  -

   (iii) Cash and cash equivalents  -

   (iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above  -

   (v) Loans  -

 2  -  2

 -

 -   -  -

Total current assets  2,794  -  2,794

Total assets  4,081  160  4,242

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share capital  129  -  129

Other Equity

   Reserves and Surplus  (20)

 -

Equity attributable to owners -

Non-controlling interests  12  10  12

Total equity  2,555  (20)  2,535

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

   (i) Borrowings  20  -  20

 -

 19  -  19

Deferred tax liabilities (net)  29  -  29

Total non-current liabilities  68  147  215

273

STRATEGIC REPORT

Marico Limited Integrated Report 2019-20

FINANCIAL STATEMENTSSTATUTORY REPORTS

Adjustments Ind AS

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

   (i) Borrowings  -

   (ii) Trade payables

   Due to micro and small enterprises  -

   Due to others  -

 21

 161  -  161

 -

 -

Current tax liabilities (Net)  -

Total current liabilities  1,458  34  1,492

Total liabilities  1,526  181  1,707

Total equity and liabilities  4,081  161  4,242

 Reconciliation of Balance sheet (31st March, 2019)

Particular Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

 -

Capital work-in-progress  -

Right of use assets  -

Investment properties  -

Goodwill  -

 -

Investment in subsidiaries and joint venture  -

Financial assets

   (i)  Investments  -

   (ii) Loans

 11

Deferred tax assets  202

Non current tax assets (net)  39  -   39

 -

Total non-current assets  1,542  167  1,709

Current assets

Inventories  -

Financial assets

   (i) Investments  391  -  391

   (ii) Trade receivables  -

   (iii) Cash and cash equivalents  -

   (iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above  -

NOTES
To Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2020

274

Particular Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS

   (v) Loans  -

 -

 -

 12  -  12

Total current assets  3,200  -   3,200

Total assets  4,742  167  4,909

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share capital  129  -  129

   Reserves and Surplus  2,920

 -

Equity attributable to owners  2,999

Non-controlling interests  11  1  12

Total equity  3,010  (23)  2,987

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

   (i) Borrowings  -

 -

 20  -   20

Deferred tax liabilities (net)  12  1  13

Total non-current liabilities  46  152  198

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

   (i) Borrowings  -

   (ii) Trade payables

   Due to micro and small enterprises  13  -  13

   Due to others  931  -  931

 39  63

 196  (1)  196

 -

 -

Current tax liabilities (net)  61  -   61

Total current liabilities  1,686  38  1,724

Total liabilities  1,732  191  1,923

Total equity and liabilities  4,742  167  4,909

275

STRATEGIC REPORT

Marico Limited Integrated Report 2019-20

FINANCIAL STATEMENTSSTATUTORY REPORTS

 Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st March, 2019 and 1st April, 2018

31st March, 2019 1st April, 2018

 3,010

Add/Less :

Less : Increase in Lease Liability  (191)

Add : Increase in Right of Use of Asset

 1  1

Tax impact of above Ind AS adjustments  13  10

Add: Non-Controlling interests  0  0

Foreign Currency translation Reserve  0  -

Shareholder’s equity under Ind AS

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

 1,062

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  14  16  30